 55-JSXFA-SMX22
  Page 1 of 2 DKW11485-TI-001
Instruction Manual
Pulse valve for dust collector
55-JSXFA Series
The intended use of this product is to provide a pulse of air in dust
collector and similar systems.
1 Safety Instructions

capacity low, then the main valve may oscillate (chatter) due to
pressure drop or insufficient supply.
4 How to Order
Direct piping type:  55-JSXFAF-##-B-###
Compression fitting type: 55-JSXFAE-##-B-###
Please refer to the Web catalogue for specific how to order details.
5 Outline dimensions
The 55-JSXFA valves are dimensionally the same as the standard
JSXFA valves. Please refer to the Web catalogue for details.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
• Refer to the Disassembly/Assembly procedures in sections 6.4 and 6.5
for the replacement of the main valve (sub-valve).
• When JSXFAE valves are used, check the tightness of the
compression nut regularly to ensure proper sealing between the valve
body and the piping.
6 Maintenance (continued)
• When the valves are used for infrequent operation:
o Switch valves at least once every 30 days to prevent malfunction.
o To maintain the product in optimum condition, conduct a regular
inspection every 6 months.
6.2 Safety
Warning
• Ensure that the Safety Instructions in section 1 of this document have
been read and understood before carrying out maintenance
procedures.
6.3 Replacement parts
See list of replacement parts in table below.
6.4 Disassembly procedure
Caution
• Before starting the disassembly work, be sure to shut off the power
supply and pressure supply, and then release the residual pressure.
• Loosen the hexagon bolts and remove the bonnet, O-ring and main
valve (sub-valve). See Fig.2.
Construction
Year / M onth Jan Feb M ar Apr M ay Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2019 Xo XP XQ XR XS XT XU XV XW XX Xy XZ
2020 yo yP yQ yR yS yT yU yV yW yX yy yZ
… … … … … … … … … … … … …
2024 Co CP CQ CR CS CT CU CV CW CX Cy CZ
Production batch codes
Fitting tightening torque
Connection thread Tightening torque (N•m)
Rc1/4 12 to 14
Rc3/8 22 to 24
Rc1/2 28 to 30
Rc3/4 28 to 30
Rc1 36 to 38
Rc1 1/2 40 to 42
Tightening angle after hand-tightening
Size Wrench tightening angle
3/4 (20A) 90° to 270°
1 (25A) 135° to 315°
1 1/2 (40A) 150° to 330°